

ALPINE DOMESTIC WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRIC

11 County Road 2052 Phone 928-339-4631 P.O. Box 595

Alpine, AZ 85920 Fax: 928-339-4302

WATER SERVICE APPLICATION

Stakeholder Name:		
Mailing Address:		
City/Town:	State:Zip	Code:
Phone Number(s):		
Email address:		
):	
<u>N</u>	ew Water Service Fees	
New Hook-up Fee	Cost Each	Subtotal Amounts
Additional Charges (main extension	ns, road crossings & etc.)	
Water Meter Fee 5/8" x 3/4" Standard Residential 1" 11/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"	\$500.00 \$750.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$6,500.00 <u>Total Amount Due</u>	
	nthly Water Service Fees	_
<u>Meter Size</u> <u>Base Fee</u> <u>Fee</u>	<u>Meter Size</u>	<u>Base</u>
5/6" x ³/4" \$31.93 3/4" \$41.20 1" \$51.50 1½" \$61.80	2" 3" 4" 6"	\$77.25 \$257.50 \$309.00 \$412.00
Monthly Water Use Rate: \$8.00 per	1,000 gallons <u>Tax Rate:</u> 6.1% (Ba	se Fee & Water Usage)

<u>Monthly Service Fee(s)</u> will commence once the District installs the water meter. Monthly Service Fee(s) are due and payable upon receipt. If the Monthly Service Fee(s) remain unpaid for a period of more than 60 days, the District will impose late fees and will pursue all legal means to collect unpaid balances. The District reserves the right to discontinue water service, including meter removal for unpaid Services Fees. If Water Service Fees remain unpaid, delinquent fee assessed will be the number of months off times the monthly base rate. The maximum amount assessed will be \$500.

<u>Water Meter Tampering and Unauthorized Use of Water:</u> Tampering, altering or bypassing a District water meter is subject to a \$1000.00 fine, and can include discontinuance or termination of water service from the District. Water service from the District is only for authorized stakeholders. It shall be illegal to resell or provide water to any other individual or party.

I ________, hereby request water service from the Alpine Domestic Water Improvement District. I understand that said water service shall be governed by the rules and regulations of the District and the laws of the State of Arizona. I hereby agree to abide by said rules, regulations and laws. I understand that water service to my property may be curtailed or discontinued, should I violate said rules, regulations and laws. I understand that should I rent or lease my property, said water service shall remain in my name and it shall be my responsibility to pay all water bills and assessments. I agree to pay all lawful water bills and assessments of the Alpine Domestic Water Improvement District promptly. I further agree to allow the District to file a lien on my property, in the event I fail to pay any debt to the District.

Stakeholders signature:	date:		
Date water service fees paid:	amount:	check #:	
Date water meter installed:			
Remarks:			

Revised: 8/2/2024